
 

Amendment No. 1 to Non-Professional Services Agreement 
between City of San Leandro and McGuire and Hester Page 1 of 2 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO NON-PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN 
THE CITY OF SAN LEANDRO AND 

MCGUIRE AND HESTER 
FOR 

DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL OF THE HAAS AVENUE PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE 
 

This Amendment No. 1 (“Amendment”) is made by and between the City of San Leandro (“City”) 
and McGuire and Hester (“Contractor”) (together sometimes referred to as the “Parties”) as of 
____________ and amends that certain Non-Professional Services Agreement (“Agreement”) dated 
September 5, 2023, between the Parties. 

 
WHEREAS, City and Contractor have executed the Agreement, pursuant to which Contractor has 

provided certain services to City with regard to demolition and removal of the Haas Avenue pedestrian 
bridge; and 

 
WHEREAS, the Parties desire to amend the Agreement to extend the contract until December 31, 

2024. 
 
NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby 

acknowledged, the Parties hereby agree to amend the Agreement as follows: 
 
1. Section 1.1 of the Agreement entitled “Term of Services” is hereby amended to extend the 

term from June 30, 2024, to December 31, 2024; and 
 

2. All other terms shall remain in full force and effect. 
 
This Amendment may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be an original and 

all of which together shall constitute one agreement. 
 

SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE 

Docusign Envelope ID: 517695C2-0F61-477D-A64B-2116FB0D683E

September 23, 2024 | 11:14:19 AM PDT



 

Amendment No. 1 to Non-Professional Services Agreement 
between City of San Leandro and McGuire and Hester Page 2 of 2 

The Parties have executed this Amendment as of the date first written above.  The persons whose 
signatures appear below certify that they are authorized to sign on behalf of the respective Party. 
 
 
CITY OF SAN LEANDRO  MCGUIRE AND HESTER  
 
 
    
City Manager  Bruce Daseking 
  Executive VP, Business Development  
   
Attest: 
 
 
  
City Clerk 
 
 
Budget Approved: 
 
 
Approved as to Fiscal Authority: 
 
 
  
Finance Director 
 
010-38-903-5240  
Account Number  
 
 
Approved as to Form: 
 
 
  
City Attorney 
 
 
 

  

Public Works Director 
 

Docusign Envelope ID: 517695C2-0F61-477D-A64B-2116FB0D683E

September 16, 2024 | 10:31:48 AM PDT

 

Felicia Silva

for 

.


		2024-09-23T11:14:22-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




